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1978 Jim Hollister - Rob Vance - Nate Levine 
1979 Rob Vance 
1980 Rob Vance - Ken Grove 
1981 Marty Coyne - Ken Grove - Craig Diehl -

Dave Superdock 
1982 Marty Coyne - Craig Diehl - Dave Superdock 
1983 * Dave Superdock - * Marty Coyne 
1986 Tim Mitchell - Scott Gibbs 
1987 Tim Mitchell - Mark Billone - Scott Gibbs -

Steve Augustine 
1988 * Mark Billone - * Lance Milner -

Roly Lamy - Marc Lupinacci 
* - All-American Honors 

NAME CLASS 
Drew Hostetter 76 
Marty Coyne 83 
Tom Sweitzer 75 
Dave Superdock 83 
Craig Diehl 82 
Rob Vance 80 
Phil Christman 76 
Bob Rosics 76 
Jim Overbaugh 76 
Jim Hollister 78 

Name Record 
Coyne - Superdock 46-16 

Vance - Levine 35-12 

Vance - Grove 31-10 

Most Wins: Marty Coyne - 112 

RECORD PCT. 
81-18 82% 

112-29 79% 
52-15 79% 

106-31 78% 
99-30 77% 

108-36 75% 
51-18 74% 
51-18 74% 
63-25 71% 
95-40 . 70% 

Achievements 
#6 in nation, 1983; 
2 Pennsylvania Conference 
Championships, 1982 and 
1983; NCAA Division II 
All-Americans, 1983 
2 Eastern Intercollegiate 
Championships, 1977 and 
1978; 2 Pennsylvania Confer­
ence Championships, 1977 
and 1978; NCAA Division II 
Qualifiers, 1978 
2 Pennsylvania Conference 
Championships, 1979 and 
1980; NCAA Division II 
Qualifiers, 1980 

Best winning percentage: Drew Hostetter - 82% 
Most consecutive wins : Dave Superdock - 18 
Most Pennsylvania Conference Championships : Marty 
Coyne - 8 (out of 8, 4 singles, 4 doubles) 
Highest nationally ranked player: Marty Coyne - #12 
Highest nationally ranked doubles team : Dave Superdock / 
Marty Coyne - #6 
Highest MSTA men's ranking - Craig Diehl - #5 
Fewest games lost in PC championships : Jay Pheasant - 3 
(in three matches in 1988 at #6), Roly Lamy - 4 (in three 
matches in 1988 at #2), Mark Billone - 5 (in three matches in 
1988 at #1), Dave Gilbert - 5 (in three matches in 1988 at #5) 
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NCAA Division II All-Americans: 
Marty Coyne 1983 Dave Superdock 1983 
Mark Billone 1988 Lance Milner 1988 

NCAA Division II Tournament Participants: 

I 

Jim Hollister 1978 Scott Gibbs 1986-87 
Nate Levine 1978 Tim Mitchell 1986-87 
Rob Vance 1978-79-80 Steve Augustine 1987 
Ken Grove 1980-81 Marc Billone 1987-88 
Craig Diehl 1981-82 Marc Lupinacci 1988 
Marty Coyne 1981-82-83 Roly Lamy 1988 
Dave Superdock 1981-82-83 Lance Milner 1988 

Alumni A ward Winners: 
Dave Superdock 1981 
Marty Coyne 1982 
Dave Superdock 1983 
Scott Grebe 1984 

Bloomsburg University Awards: 

Mike Penny 1985 
Tim Mitchell 1986 
Steve Augustine 1987 
Mark Billone 1988 

Drew Hostetter - Senior Athlete of the Year 1976 
Ken Grove - Underclass Athlete of the Year 1980 
Marty Coyne - Underclass Athlete of the Year 1982 
Dave Superdock - Senior Athlete of the Year 1983 

NCAA Scholar Athletes: 
Dave Superdock 1982, 83 -Arthur Ashe Award winner 1983 
Craig Diehl 1982 

Name 
Marty Coyne 
Craig Diehl 
Ken Grove 
Dave Superdock 
Rob Vance 

Singles 
4 
4 
4 
4 
2 

Location: Bloomsburg, Pa. 17815 
Founded: 1839 
Enrollment: 6,804 
Colors: Maroon and Gold 
Nickname: Huskies 
President: Dr. Harry Ausprich 
General Information: Phone: 717-389-4000 

Doubles 
4 
3 
3 
3 
4 

Athletic Director: Mary Gardner (Phone: 717-389-4363) 
Asst. Athletic Director and Head Coach: Burt Reese (Phone: 
717-389-4555, Office; 717-784-4156, Home) 
Member: NCAA (Division II), ECAC (Division II) 
Pennsylvania Conference 
Home Court: Lower Campus (18 grasstex) 
Chairperson of the Department of Health and Physical 
Education: Dr. Jerry Medlock (Phone: 717-389-4356) 
Trainers: Art Hopkins, Rolene Wagner (Phone: 717-389-4401) 
Equipment Manager: Ron Morgan (Phone: 717-389-4374) 
Sports Information Director: Jim Hollister 
(Phone: 717-389-4413, Office; 717-784-7756, Home) 
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5 
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15 
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22 
26 
29 

May 1 
5-6 

15-21 

Bl/;(;)UMSIJJRG UNJVEISITY 
:11989 MEN!S TENNIS 

at Pennsylvania 
PITTSBURGH 
at Georgetown 
at William & Mary 
at Old Dominion 
at Hampton 
at Navy 
LEHIGH 
*Fairmont State 
at West Virginia 
BUCKNELL 
at Princeton 
GEORGE MASON 
PENN STATE 
at Army 
SUNY BUFFALO 
RUTGERS 
at Temple 
@Mercyhurst 
@Edinboro 
@Concordia (N. Y.) 
at Maryland 
at Swarthmore 
MILLERSVILLE 
at Penna. Conf. Championships 
at NCAA Championships 

12:00 p.m. 
1:00 p.m. 
3:00p.m. 
2:00p.m. 
2:00p.m. 
1:30p.m. 
1:00 p.m. 
3:00p.m. 
2:00p.m. 
1:00 p.m. 
3:00p.m. 
3:00 p.m. 

10:30 a.m. 
3:00 p.m. 
3:30 p.m. 
2:00 p.m. 
1:00p.m. 
2:30p.m. 
3:00p.m. 
9:30 a.m. 
1:30 p.m. 
3:00p.m. 
1:00p.m. 
2:30p.m. 

Edinboro, Pa. 
TBA 

* - at West Virginia 
@ - at Millersville 

Rank 
1. 
2. 
3. 
4. 
5. 
6. 
7. 
8. 
9. 

10. 
11. 
12. 
13. 
14. 
15. 
16. 
17. 
18. 
19. 
20. 

School 
Hampton (Va.) 
Cal-Poly, San Luis Obispo 
Rollins (Fla.) 
Southern Illinois/Edwardsville 
Southwest Bapist (Mo.) 
California - Riverside 
Bloomsburg 
California - Davis 
Chapman (Calif.) 
Ferris State (Mich.) 
Abilene Christian (Texas) 
Cal. State - Hayward 
North Alabama 
West Texas State 
Tennessee - Martin 
Northwest Missouri State 
Sacramento State (Calif.) 
Minnesota- Duluth 
Sonoma State (Calif.) 
Florida Atlantic 
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The Huskies will be seeking their 18th consecutive winning 
season as the 1989 season gets underway in early March. The 
1987-88 team racked up a 26-6 record including the Pennsylva­
nia Conference championship and a lofty ninth-place ranking in 
the NCAA Division II. 

During the fall season, the team became one of the most 
well traveled teams in Bloomsburg tennis history. The squad 
played in a variety of events for six straight weekends. The road 
stint included a return to the Eastern College Athletic Confer­
ence (ECAC) Division I team and individual tourney after a 
four-year absence. The unit fared well in the Bloomsburg 
Invitational while dominating play in other events including the 
Millersville and Swarthmore Invitationals and the Rollex Small 
College Eastern Regional. 

Senior captain Mark Billone won the "A" singles title at the 
Swarthmore Invitational and finished the fall with a record of 
16-5. Junior Lance Milner picked up some fine wins enroute to a 
12-7 mark. Juniors Marc Lupinacci and Dave Gilbert posted 9-5 
records, and Gilbert won the "C" singles in the Millersville 
event. Sophomore Roly Lamy turned in a championship 
performance in the "B" singles at Millersville while posting a 9-
7 record. 

In doubles competition, the team of Billone and Lamy 
turned in an impressive 10-2 mark while Milner and Lupinacci 
finished 6-2. Both doubles teams claimed victories in the 
Millersville and Swarthmore event. Billone and Lamy also 
reached the finals of the ECAC Division I Tournament. 

Bloomsburg received its highest ranking in the school's 
history as the club was rated seventh in the NCAA Division II 
preseason rankings. Individuals receiving rankings were Mark 
Billone-seventh, Lance Milner-15th, and Roly Lamy-34th. In 
doubles, the team of Billone and Lamy are rated fifth, while 
Milner and Lupinacci ate 11th. 

The Huskies have one of their toughest schedules ever as 
they have added meets with Division I opponents Princeton and 
Maryland to a schedule that already includes 14 other Divsion I 
opponents as well as Division II's top-rated team Hampton (Va.). 



Burt Reese is entering his 21st 
season at the helm of the Huskies. In his 
previous 20 years, his teams have 
compiled an enviable record of 297-128 
for a .699 winning percentage. He is 
currently the regional chairman for the 
East Region of the NCAA Division II 
Tennis Committee. He is also an active 

member of the Intercollegiate Tennis Coaches Association. 
In the Pennsylvania Conference, Reese has coached 60 

singles and doubles champions and has won five PC "Coach of 
the Year" awards. He has been selected "Coach of the Year" in 
the Central Pennsylvania Tennis District, and in 1988, he was 
the recipient of the NCAA Division II national "Coach of the 
Year" award. In the Fall of 1988 he was inducted into the East 
Stroudsburg "Hall of Fame." In 1983, he added another 
credential to his long list of accomplishments when Dave 
Superdock and Marty Coyne became Bloomsburg's first tennis 
All-Americans. 

Reese, a native of Taylor, Pa., earned both his Bachelor of 
Science and Master of Education degrees at East Stroudsburg 
State College where he co-captained the tennis and basketball 
teams as a graduate assistant. He then joined the faculty at Old 
Forge High School where he was an assistant football and 
basketball coach. He moved on to Abington Heights High 
School and served as athletic director and initiated and coached 
varsity tennis to a 45-6 record before coming to Bloomsburg. 

He has been ranked among the top 10 singles players in the 
Middle States Tennis Association and was a member of the top 
three doubles teams several times in the past. 
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Lance Milner 
Junior 
Guilford, N.H. 

Mark Billone 
Senior 
Stamford, Conn. 
Fall Record: 16-5 
Career Record: 91-33 
Major: Business 

Finance 

#7 in NCAA Division I 
(Singles) 

#5 in NCAA Division II 
(Doubles) 

1988 NCAA All-American 
1988 PSAC #1 singles and 

#2 doubles champion 

#15 in NCAA Division II 
(Singles) 

Fall Record: 12-7 
Career Record: 67-23 
Major: Political 

#11 in NCAA Division II 
(Doubles) 

1988 NCAA All-American 
1988 PSAC #3 singles and 

#1 doubles champion 
Science 



Roly Lamy 
Sophomore 
Concord, N .H. 
Fall Record: 9-7 
Career Record: 43-18 
Major: Business 

Management 

#34 in NCAA Division II 
(Singles) 

#5 in NCAA Division II 
(Doubles) 

1988 PSAC #2 singles and 
#1 doubles champion 

Marc Lupinacci 
Junior #12 in NCAA East (Singles) 

#11 in NCAA Division II 
(Doubles) 

Stamford, Conn. 
Fall Record: 9-5 
Career Record: 59-1 
Major: Psychology · 

1988 PSAC #4 singles and 
#2 doubles champion 

1968-69 
1969-70 
1970-71 
1971-72 
1972-73 
1973-74 
1974-75 
1975-76 
1976-77 

1977-78 

1978-79 
1979-80 

1980-81 

1981-82 

1982-83 
1983-84 
1984-85 
1985-86 
1986-87 
1987-88 

Matt Quigley 
Junior 1987 PSAC #6 singles 

champion Philadelphia, Pa. 
Fall Record: 4-8 
Career Record: 38-27 
Major: Social Welfare 

Mike Petersen 
Freshman 

Wainuiomata, New Zealand 
Fall Record: 0-0 

Career Record: 0-0 
Major: Business Management 

Scott Glassford 
Senior 
Holland, Pa. 
Fall Record: 0-4 
Career Record: 26-30 
Major: Business Management 

5-4 
3-6 
1-9 
9-2 

10-5 
12-3 ECAC II Championships (2nd) 
11-4 ECAC II Championships (1st) 
19-4 PSAC Championships (2nd) 
18-4 Eastern lntercollegiates (2nd) 

PSAC Championships (2nd) 
19-7 ECAC II Championships (2nd) 

PSAC Championships (2nd) 
13-7 PSAC Championships (1st) 
22-3 ECAC I Championships (10th) 

PSAC Championships (1st) 
18-7 ECAC I Championships (10th) 

PSAC Championships (1st) 
18-6 ECAC I Championships (10th) 

PSAC Championships (1st) 
19-11 PSAC Championships (1st) 
19-11 PSAC Championships (1st) 
23-7 PSAC Championships (2nd) 

15-13 PSAC Championships (2nd) 
18-8 PSAC Championships (1st) 

*26-6 PSAC Championships (1st) 

* Most Victories In One Season 
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1975 

1976 

1977 

1978 

1979 

1980 

1981 

1982 

1983 

1984 

1985 

1986 
1987 

1988 

Phil Christman (#2) 
Tom Sweitzer - Jim Hollister (#3) 
Jim Hollister (#4) 
Jim Overbaugh (#5) 
Jim Hollister (#1) 
Nate Levine (#3) 
Rob Vance - Nate Levine (#1) 
Ken Grove ( #6) 
Rob Vance - Nate Levine (#1) 
Rob Vance (#1) 
Ken Grove (#2) 
Craig Diehl ( #3) 
Rob Vance - Ken Grove (#1) 
Gary Golbitz - Mark Raynes (#2) 
Craig Diehl - Tim Blanchard ( #3) 
Rob Vance (#1) 
Ken Grove (#2) 
Craig Diehl (#3) 
Marty Coy

1
ne ( #4) 

Dave Superdock (#6) 
Rob Vance - Ken Grove (#1) 
Craig Diehl - Marty Coyne (#2) 
Rick Willders - Gary Golbitz (#3) 
Marty Coyne (#1) 
Ken Grove (#2) 
Craig Diehl ( #3) 
Dave Superdock (#4) 
Brett Briscoe (#5) 
Dave Williams (#6) 
Marty Coyne - Ken Grove (#1) 
Craig Diehl - Ken Grove (#2) 
Brett Briscoe - Tim Blanchard (#3) 
Marty Coyne (#1) 
Craig Diehl (#2) 
Dave Superdock (#3) 
Marty Coyne - Dave Superdock (#1) 
Rob Lario - Chris Antipas (#3) 
Dave Superdock (#1) 
Marty Coyne (#2) 
Rob Lario (#4) 
Frank Englund (#6) 
Dave Superdock - Marty Coyne (#1) 
Scott Grebe - Jere Bird (#2) 
Rob Lario - Scott Gibbs (#1) 
Tim Mitchell - Steve Augustine (#3) 
Mike Penny ( #4) 
Dean Doria (#6) 
Steve Augustine (#3) 
Scott Gibbs (#3) 
Steve Augustine (#4) 
Marc Lupinacci (#5) 
Matt Quigley (#6) 
Mark Billone - Steve Augustine (#2) 
Marc Lupinacci - Scott Glassford ( #3) 
Mark Billone (#1) 
Roly Lamy (#2) 
Lance Milner ( #3) 
Marc Lupinacci ( #4) 
Dave Gilbert (#5) 
Jay Pheasant ( #6) 
Roly Lamy - Lance Milner (#1) 
Mark Billone - Marc Lupinacci (#2) 
Dave Gilbert - Jay Pheasant (#3) 




